Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's name to add a comma that was omitted due to clerical error, namely to: K. Hov IP, II, Inc. previously recorded on Reel 003746 Frame 0465. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pinnacle Corporation		03/20/2008	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	K. HOV IP, II, INC.	
Street Address:	10 West Front Street	
City:	Red Bank	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07701	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2671912	WONDER HOMES	
Registration Number: 2671911		HOMES FILLED WITH WONDER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Grace Han Stanton

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35265.4000.0034.US001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grace Han Stanton

TRADEMARK REEL: 003798 FRAME: 0241

900109278

218179

L CER OF

Signature:	/Grace Han Stanton/
Date:	06/18/2008

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment WONDER HOMES and HOMES FILLED WITH WONDER (corrective attachment)#page1.tif source=Assignment WONDER HOMES and HOMES FILLED WITH WONDER (corrective attachment)#page2.tif source=Assignment WONDER HOMES and HOMES FILLED WITH WONDER (corrective attachment)#page3.tif source=Assignment WONDER HOMES and HOMES FILLED WITH WONDER (corrective attachment)#page4.tif source=K Hov IP, II, Inc. California Corporations Status#page1.tif

TO: GRAGE HAN STANTON COMPANY 201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 4806



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARCH 26, 2008

PTAS

900102510A

RECEIVED TRADEMARK DOGMETER

MAK 27 2008

GRACE HAN STANTON 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 4800 SEATTLE, WA 98101

DOCKETED TO IP MASTER

PERKINS COLE

1-7-09 □ Follow up □ Previously

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 03/25/2008

REEL/FRAME: 003746/0465

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

DOCKET NUMBER: 35265-4000

ASSIGNOR:

PINNACLE CORPORATION

DOC DATE: 03/20/2008 CITIZENSHIP: ILLINOIS ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

K. HOV IP II, INC. 110 WEST FRONT STREET RED BANK, NEW JERSEY 07701

CITIZENSHIP: CALIFORNIA ENTITY: CORPORATION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76377242 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2671912

FILING DATE: 03/04/2002 ISSUE DATE: 01/07/2003

MARK: WONDER HOMES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.sov

USPTO

3/27/2008 7:01:11 AM PAGE 3/005 Fax Server

TO: GRACE HAN STANTON COMPANY 201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 4800

003746/0465 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76377240 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2671911

FILING DATE: 03/04/2002 ISSUE DATE: 01/07/2003

MARK: HOMES FILLED WITH WONDER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

03/25/2008 900102510

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pinnacle Corporation		03/20/2008	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	K. Hov IP II, Inc.	
Street Address:	110 West Front Street	
City:	Red Bank	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07701	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2671912	WONDER HOMES	
Registration Number:	2671911	HOMES FILLED WITH WONDER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

206-359-8000

Email:

pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name:

Grace Han Stanton

Address Line 1:

1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35265-4000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Grace Han Stanton

Signature: /Grace Han Stanton/

Date: 03/25/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003798 FRAME: 0245

USPTO

3/27/2008 7:01:11 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: GRACE HAN STANTON COMPANY. 201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 4800

Total Attachments: 2 source=Pinnacle assignment#page1.tif source=Pinnacle assignment#page2.tif

California Business Portal Secretary of State DEBRA BOWEN

DISCLAIMER: The information displayed here is current as of JUN 06, 2008 and is updated weekly. It is not a complete or certified record of the Corporation.

Corporation				
K. HOV IP, II, INC.				
Number: C2470638	Date Filed: 10/11/2002	Status: active		
Jurisdiction: California				
Address				
110 WEST FRONT STRE	ET			
RED BANK, NJ 07701				
Agent for Service of Process				
JOE MANISCO				
2525 CAMPUS DRIVE				
IRVINE, CA 92612				

Blank fields indicate the information is not contained in the computer file.

If the status of the corporation is "Surrender", the agent for service of process is automatically revoked. Please refer to California Corporations Code Section 2114 for information relating to service upon corporations that have surrendered.

http://kepler.ss.ca.gov/corpdata/ShowAllList?QueryCorpNumber=C2470638**RADEMARK** 6/10/2008 RECORDED: 06/18/2008 REL: 003798 FRAME: 0247